PRICE RIVER WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 265 SOUTH FAIRGROUNDS ROAD, PRICE, UTAH AGENDA JANUARY 21, 2025 7:00 P.M.

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD
- 3. POSSIBLE CONFLICTS WITH AGENDA ITEMS
- 4. MINUTES Approve minutes of the January 7, 2025 meeting.
- 5. DEPARTMENT REPORTS BY BOARD
- 6. MANAGER'S REPORT
- 7. REVIEW AND APPROVE RC SOLAR TIF PLAN
- 8. REVIEW AND APPROVE RESOLUTION 2025-1 A resolution approving an interlocal agreement between the Carbon County Redevelopment Agency and Price River Water Improvement District regarding the RC Solar Community Reinvestment Project Area.
- 9. REVIEW AND APPROVE INTERMOUNTAIN ELECTRIC TIF PLAN
- 10. REVIEW AND APPROVE RESOLUTION 2025-2

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amended interlocal agreement between the Carbon County Redevelopment Agency and the Price River Water Improvement District for the Intermountain Industrial Park Community Reinvestment Project Area.

- 11. EAST MAINTENANCE BUILDING CHANGE ORDER #1
- 12. APPROVE WWTP BACKHOE FORKLIFT PALLER QUICK COUPLER PURCHASE
- 13. APPROVE PURCHASE OF CONCRETE POWER SCREED
- 14. APPROVE CANDIDATE FOR RECORDER'
- 15. APPROVAL FOR ATTENDANCE TO UTAH WATER LAW/UWUA CONF.
- 16. CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT AND DISCUSSION

17. BOARD LEADERSHIP STRUCTURE AND DEPARTMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS

18. CLOSED SESSION

19. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify JEFFREY R. RICHENS, PRWID ADA Coordinator, at Price River Water Improvement District, 435-637-6350, at least three (3) days prior to the meeting.